KNOX COUNTY, OHIO -86 MAR 13 A9:38

STATE OF OHIO, ex rel. ANTHONY J. CELEBREZZE, JR. ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OHIO

CLECASE NO. 184-CI-479

Plaintiff

W.

JUDGMENT

S.D. PERKINS: 616 Coshocton Ave. Mount Vernon, OH 43050

Defendant

This action came on for trial before the Court, and the issues having been duly tried and a decision having been duly rendered,

It is ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

- A. Defendant is permanently enjoined to plug and abandon or place into production the Parker well located in Section 5, lloward Township, Knox County, Ohio within thirty days after entry of this judgment.
- B. Defendant is permanently enjoined to plug and abandon or place into production the north well on the Busenburg lease located in Butler Township, Knox County, Ohio within sixty days after entry of this judgment.
- C. Should Defendant fail to comply with either order set forth in paragraphs A and B of this judgment within the times specified therein, defendant shall pay a fine to this Court of one thousand dollars for each day that he violates such order.
- D. Because Defendant has placed into production the south well on the Busenburg lease and the Hunter/Bradley well located in Lot 9, Butler Township, Knox County, Ohio, and has assigned the well on the Thomas Durben lease, Section 25N, Union Township, Knox County, Ohio, which well is presently in production, the request for injunctive relief regarding these wells is moot.

- E. Defendant shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of four thousand dollars, half of which shall be paid within ninety days after entry of this judgment, half of which shall be paid within one hundred and twenty days after entry of this judment. Payment shall be made by delivering to the Fiscal Section, Division of Oil and Gas, Fountain Square, Building A., Columbus, Ohio 43224, a certified check in the amount made to the order of "Treasurer, State of Ohio".
- F. Defendant shall pay court costs within fifteen days after entry of this judgment.

Common Pleas

Male 13 86

APPROVED:

ANTHONY J. CELEBREZZE, JR. ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OHIO

By:

DOMINIC J. HANKET

Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Enforcement Section
Division of Oil and Gas
Building A., Fountain Square
Columbus, OH 43224
(614) 265-6942

Attorney for Plaintiff

RICHARD A. YOSS

Yoss and Starr

122 North Main Street Woodsfield, OH 43793

Attorney for Defendant